PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Amy LEVINSON		04/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAPRO INDUSTRIES, LTD.
Street Address:	Kadarim
City:	Bikat Beit Hakerem
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	20117

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29347714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)370-4809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)370-4800

Email: USPTO@hershkovitz.net

Correspondent Name: HERSHKOVITZ & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: 2845 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DN1671205

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ABRAHAM HERSHKOVITZ

Total Attachments: 2

source=DN1671205-A02_Assignment#page1.tif source=DN1671205-A02_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024379 FRAME: 0957 CH \$40.00 293477

501175320

Attorney Docket No.: DN1671205

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S.A. DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

(Worldwide rights assigned by sole inventor to a single assignee)

WHEREAS,
(Inventor)
1) LEVINSON, Amy
(Address)
(1) Kibbutz Amiad, D.N. Upper Galilee 1, 12335, Israel;
hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of certain improvements in:
title) TORPEDO LEVEL (Design)
for which ASSIGNOR has:
[X] executed on even date herewith
[] filed on, Serial No,
design application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as said

And WHEREAS, <u>KAPRO INDUSTRIES</u>, <u>LTD</u>, a company organized under the laws of ISRAEL, and having a principal place of business at: Kadarim, Bikat Beit Hakerem 20117, Israel (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said APPLICATION and the inventions and improvements disclosed therein, including any and all divisions, continuations and continued prosecution application of said APPLICATION, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, including and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, and/or extensions of all such Letters Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed therein, and any and all divisions and continuations of said APPLICATION, all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issue thereon, including any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations and/or extensions of all such Letters Patents, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including the terms of any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, and/or extensions thereof, said ASSIGNEE to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, renewals, revalidations, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 024379 FRAME: 0958

And for the same consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will, upon request, without expense to ASSIGNOR, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue, renewal and/or extension applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee thereof, or by counsel for said ASSIGNEE, to assist or enable said ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, beneficiaries, distributees and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and /or assigns, as the case may be, of the ASSIGNEE.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign counterpart to issue a Letters Patent for said APPLICATION, including any and all divisions and continuations, reexaminations, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this Assignment.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests any attorney of record in this Application or any attorney of Hershkovitz & Associates LLC, 2845 Duke Street, Alexandria, VA 22314, U.S.A., to insert above any information concerning the identity of the parties or of said APPLICATION including the Serial Number and filing date of said APPLICATION.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby set our signatures and seals on the date indicated.

1. Date: Signature Sole inventor Amy LEVINSON Witness:

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 024379 FRAME: 0959